1 Doc. No.  MD-2124, Rev. F© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
CAT5132
FEATURES
■ Single linear DPP with 128 taps
■ End-to-end resistance of 10kΩΩΩΩΩ, 50kΩΩΩΩΩ or 100kΩΩΩΩΩ
■ I2C interface
■ Fast Up/Down wiper control mode

3,000/Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Z: MSOP
Prefix Device # Suffix
Product Number
5132
Resistance
Company ID
-10: 10kΩ
-50: 50kΩ
-00: 100kΩ
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
 T: Tape & Reel
 3: 3,000/Reel
Lead Finish
G: NiPdAu (PPF)
5132 Z -10CAT I T3– G
rebmuNtraPgniredrO
3TG-01-IZ2315TAC
3TG-05-IZ2315TAC
3TG-00-IZ2315TAC
For Product Top Mark Codes, click here:
CAT5132
14Doc. No. MD-2124, Rev. F © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
09/12/2005 00 Initial Issue
01/18/2006 01 Update Ordering Information
03/24/2006 02 Update Features
Update Description
Update Pin Drescription
Update Absolute Maximum Ratings
Update Recommended Operating Condictions
Update Ordering Information
Update Absolute Maximum Ratings
Update Reliability Characteristics
Update Potentiometer Operation
08/11/06 03 Update Title
Update Potentiometer Characteristics
Update D. C. Electrical Characteristics
Update Typical Performance Characteristics
Update Package Outline
Update Example of Ordering Information
11/01/06 04 Update Potentiometer Operation
Update Example of Ordering Information
03/13/2008 E Change 2-wire to I2C